
FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION 
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL 

DEPARTMENT: 

COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: 

BID NO.: CONTRACT NO.: DATE OPENED: 

DESCRIPTION: 

PURPOSE: 

COMMENTS: 

JUSTIFICATION: 

ACCOUNTING UNIT ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CATEGORY BUDGETED AMOUNT 

TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT 

DEPARTMENT HEAD: DATE: 

The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the and recommends 
award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder . 

PURCHASING MANAGER: 

Approved for Submission to Council 
DATE: 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR: DATE: 

CITY MANAGER: DATE: 

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: AMOUNT: 

 

  in the amount of $ 

Provide assistance to our Water and Sewer Mains Division when needed to handle regularly scheduled and emergency 
maintenance items on our water and sewer system. Typically, this includes replacement of water and sewer mains in 
poor condition, replacement of valves, hydrants, blow-offs, manholes, etc. that are broken or in disrepair.

Three bids were received for the contract work.

North State Water and Sewer , Inc. $836,975.00

Current bidders are 
North State Water and Sewer, Inc.  $836,975.00 
Breece Enterprises, Inc. $904,725.00
Yates Construction, Inc. $2,488,533.40

ENGINEERING SVC DEPT
NORTH STATE W&S, INC. $ 836,975.00

$836,975.00


	DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING SERVICES
	COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: April 5, 2021
	BID NO: 08-030421
	CONTRACT NO: 2021-003
	DATE OPENED: 03/04/2021
	DESCRIPTION: Water and Sewer Maintenance 2021-2022
	PURPOSE: 
  
	COMMENTS: 
	RECOMMEND AWARD TO: 
	AMOUNT: 
	JUSTIFICATION: 
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow1: 421779
	ACCOUNTRow1: 533701
	ACTIVITYRow1: 421001012805
	CATEGORYRow1: 40201
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow1: $418,488.00
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow2: 421779
	ACCOUNTRow2: 533701
	ACTIVITYRow2: 421001010205
	CATEGORYRow2: 40201
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow2: $418,487.00
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow3: 
	ACCOUNTRow3: 
	ACTIVITYRow3: 
	CATEGORYRow3: 
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow3: 
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow4: 
	ACCOUNTRow4: 
	ACTIVITYRow4: 
	CATEGORYRow4: 
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow4: 
	BUDGETED AMOUNTTOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT: 
	DATE: 3/10/2021
	in the amount of: 
	DATE_2: 3/18/21
	DATE_3: 3/18/21
	DATE_4: 4/6/21
		2021-03-10T11:07:18-0500
	Trevor Spencer, PE


		2021-03-18T09:18:27-0400
	Erik S. Conti


		2021-03-18T11:39:45-0400
	Bobby Fitzjohn


		2021-04-06T09:06:41-0400
	Randy E. McCaslin


	Text8: 
	Text9: 


