
 

 
 

FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION 
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL 

 

DEPARTMENT: 
 

COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: 
 

BID NO.: CONTRACT NO.: DATE OPENED: 

DESCRIPTION: 

 
 
 

 
PURPOSE: 

 

 
COMMENTS: 

 
 

JUSTIFICATION: 
 

 
 

ACCOUNTING UNIT ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CATEGORY BUDGETED AMOUNT 
         

         

         

         

TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT  

 

DEPARTMENT HEAD: DATE: 
 

The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the and recommends 
award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder . 

 

PURCHASING MANAGER: 
 

Approved for Submission to Council 

 
DATE: 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR: DATE: 
 

CITY MANAGER: DATE: 

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: AMOUNT: 

     

  in the amount of $  


	DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING SERVICES
	COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: AUGUST 2, 2021
	BID NO: 08-030421
	CONTRACT NO: 
	DATE OPENED: 03/04/2021
	DESCRIPTION: Water and Sewer Maintenance 2021-2022
	PURPOSE: The awarded contractor provides assistance to Water/Sewer Mains Division in performing scheduled maintenance and emergency repairs for water and sewer utilities.
	COMMENTS: Three bids were received at the contract bid opening.  The contract was originally awarded to North State Water and Sewer, Inc. as the low bidder.  North State Water and Sewer requested contract cancellation on July 20, 2021.  Breece Enterprises was the second low bidder.
	RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Breece Enterprises, Inc.
	AMOUNT: 904,725.00
	JUSTIFICATION: Recommend award to Breece Enterprises, Inc. in wake of North State Water and Sewer's request to cancel contract based on their inability to meet contract requirements.  
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow1: 421779
	ACCOUNTRow1: 533701
	ACTIVITYRow1: 421001012805
	CATEGORYRow1: 40201
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow1: $452,362.50
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow2: 421779
	ACCOUNTRow2: 533701
	ACTIVITYRow2: 421001010205
	CATEGORYRow2: 40201
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow2: $452,362.50
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow3: 
	ACCOUNTRow3: 
	ACTIVITYRow3: 
	CATEGORYRow3: 
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow3: 
	ACCOUNTING UNITRow4: 
	ACCOUNTRow4: 
	ACTIVITYRow4: 
	CATEGORYRow4: 
	BUDGETED AMOUNTRow4: 
	BUDGETED AMOUNTTOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT: $904,725.00
	DATE: 7/22/2021
	in the amount of: 904,725.00
	DATE_2: 7/22/21
	DATE_3: 7/22/21
	DATE_4: 8/3/21
		2021-07-22T11:17:31-0400
	Trevor Spencer, PE


		2021-07-22T12:05:34-0400
	Erik S. Conti


		2021-07-22T12:24:24-0400
	Bobby Fitzjohn


		2021-08-03T09:29:33-0400
	Tasha Logan Ford


	Text8: Engineering Services
	Text9: Breece Enterpises Inc.


